	ሰዓ	•	(tty) BKt. 110: 017470 0141
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) 12-24-20		L	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)  7 16 73 RE		R SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	1 さe: Please record t	the attached original	documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) E			
	2. Name and	d address of receiv	ing party(les).
Scandimed AB Forskaregatan 1 S-275 37 Sjöbo Sweden	Forska	regatan 1 7 Sjöbo	ing Technologies AB
Additional conveying party(ies)  NO  Nature of conveyance:  CHANGE OF NAME  Execution Date:	-		
June 26, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional nai	me(s) & address(e	s) attached? NO
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application Number(s):	1	atent Number(s): 5,501	,520
	ers attached? NC	)	,
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total num	ber of applications	/patents involved: 1
Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	X Check E	37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Enclosed to deposit account	\$40.00 t 19-0741
2/23/2003 DBYRNE 00000098 5501520	E THIS SPACE		
1 FC:8021 40.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby a be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit according to the control of th	authorized to cha	arge any additiona	nd any attached copy is a true Il recordation fees which may  December 18, 2003
Name of person signing	Signature	,	Date
	-		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

002.1122234.1

PATENT REEL: 014805 FRAME: 0562





## SWEDEN

Registration number:

556392-2516

Date of registration:

1990-03-26

Company name:

Biomet Merck Cementing Technologies AB

Address:

Forskaregatan 1

275 37 SJÖBO

Registered office:

Sjöbo

Share capital:

SEK 300.000



BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 480921 Van Broeck Roger Petrus, (E), Eikenlaan 30, BE-9111, BELSELE, BELGIEN

DEPUTY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD: 481124 von Wietersheim, Axel, (E), Mühltalsstrasse 143, DARMSTADT, TYSKLAND

MANAGING DIRECTOR: 470626-4076 Sjögren, Stig Anders Bertil, Margaretagatan 7, 242 34 HÖRBY

COMPANY AUDITORS: 640201-2774 Thuresson, Tomas Johan, Torggatan 2, 211 40 MALMÖ

SIGNATORY POWER:

The board of directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

SECONDARY NAMES: Scandimed

FINANCIAL YEAR:

Registered financial year: 0501-0430

Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 010501-020430

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES: 2003-06-26 Biomet Merck Cementing Technologies AB 1990-10-16 Scandimed Aktiebolag 1990-03-26 Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 54855

Copy in accordance with the original hereby certified:

CONTD.

Rock Alussin

PATENT REEL: 014805 FRAME: 0563





## SWEDEN

Registration number:

556392-2516

Date of registration:

1990-03-26

Company name:

Biomet Merck Cementing Technologies AB

Address:

Forskaregatan 1 275 37 SJÖBO

Registered office:

Sjöbo

Share capital:

SEK 300.000

SUNDSVALL 2003-07-11

Ex officio

ANETTE JACOBSSON

**RECORDED: 12/18/2003** 

(0) = chairman of the board

(A) = employee representative

(U) = person resident outside EEA

(E) = person resident outside Sweden but within EEA

Copy in accordance with the original

hereby certified:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014805 FRAME: 0564